U.S. PTO 11/882245 07/31/2007

5/2006

08-09-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Customer No. 58,982

Attorney Docket No. 08350.1031-0000

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103435065 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic

Please record the attached origi	inal d				
1. Name of conveying party (1) Dennis Henderson Gil (2) Mark F. Sommars (3) Jin Hui Sun (4) Hoisan Kim	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Caterpillar Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street		
	☐ Merger	City:	Peoria		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-6490
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additiona	al name(s) & Add	ress(es) attac	hed?
	Other:		Yes 🖾 No		
Execution Date: (1) July 18, 20 (2) July 18, 20 (3) July 18, 20 (4) July 18, 20	007 007			_	
the application: (1) July 1 A. Patent Application Number 12007 HLE333 00000034 11882245	er(s):		Patent Number(s	s):	
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 40.	er(s): 00 0P Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence	B.	Patent Number(s No Total number of		nd patents involve
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 40.	er(s): 00 0P Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence	B. Yes	Patent Number(s	applications a	·
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 40. 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shown in the second se	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	B. Yes 6.	Patent Number(s No Total number of 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P	applications a R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40 deficiency or credi
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shows the second of	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	B. Yes 6.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P overpayment)	applications a R 1.21(h) and Please charge at to deposit ac	3.41): \$40 deficiency or credi ecount 06-0916)
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shows the second of	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET L.L.P. Avenue, N.W.	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P overpayment)	applications a R 1.21(h) and Please charge at to deposit ac	3.41): \$40 deficiency or credi ecount 06-0916)
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 2:8021 40. 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shows Name: Roland G. McAndrews Internal Address: FINNEGAN, H. & DUNNER, L. Street Address: 901 New York	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET L.P. A Avenue, N.W.	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P overpayment)	applications a R 1.21(h) and Please charge at to deposit actors to be charged	3.41): \$40 deficiency or crediccount 06-0916) to deposit accour
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 C:8021 40. 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shows a concerning document shows Internal Address: FINNEGAN, H. & DUNNER, L. Street Address: 901 New York City: Washington, D.C.	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET L.P. Avenue, N.W. D: 20001-4413	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P overpayment	applications a R 1.21(h) and Please charge at to deposit actors to be charged	3.41): \$40 deficiency or crediccount 06-0916) to deposit accoun
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 C:8021 40. 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shows a concerning document shows Internal Address: FINNEGAN, H. & DUNNER, L. Street Address: 901 New York City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip 9. Statement and signature.	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET L.P. Avenue, N.W. D: 20001-4413	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (Poverpayment Authorized a 1) Deposit Account	applications a R 1.21(h) and Please charge Int to deposit act to be charged No.: 06-0916	3.41): \$40 deficiency or crediccount 06-0916) to deposit account
A. Patent Application Number 1/2007 HLE333 00000034 11882245 5. Name and address of paraconcerning document shows the second of	er(s): OO OP Additional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET L.P. Avenue, N.W. 20001-4413	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a 1 (one) Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (Poverpayment Authorized a 1) Deposit Account	applications a R 1.21(h) and Please charge Int to deposit act to be charged No.: 06-0916	deficiency or credit ccount 06-0916) to deposit accoun

PATENT

REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0183

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)
Customer No. 58,982
Attorney Docket No. 08350.1031-00000
Client Ref. No. 06-1031

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE WITH FLOW RESTRICTING DEVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware corporation whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and Interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1. FURL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Dennis Henderson Gibson

ADDRESS
1911 E. Truitt Rd., Chillicothe, IL 61523

DATE 7/18/07

CITIZENSHIP
U.S.A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Customer No. 58,982 Attorney Docket No. 08350.1031-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-1031

1. WITNESS NAME VLASIMIL THEODOROF	WITNESS SIGNATURE THEORY.	DATE 07/18/07
ADDRESS 11013 N SEPLENE BL	D	CITIZENSHIP USA
DUNLAP IL 61525		· unit q
2. WITNESS NAME Mohammad S-Dar	WITNESS SIGNATURE Mohammad & Dar	DATE JULY 18,07
ADDRESS 5409 Haymeadow	PC #2-A	CITIZENSHIP
Peoria IL 61		
1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Mark F. Sommars	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURED MANY 91 - AOMMONTO	DATE 07/18/07
ADDRESS 114 Running Elk Ct., Sparland, IL 615	65-9414	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
1. WITNESS NAME VLADIMIR THEODOROF	WITNESS SIGNATURE THEOLONG	DATE 07/18/07
ADDRESS 11013 N SERENE BL	,	CITIZENSHIP USA
DUNLAP IL 61525		. '
2. WITNESS NAME Mohammod Dow	WITNESS SIGNATURE Make manad S. Dar	
ADDRESS 5409 Haymendou	, Pl #2-A	PAKISTAN
Peonia IL	61615	
1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Jin Hui Sun	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE J. Sum	DATE 07/18/07
ADDRESS 1404 Windham Hill Road, Bloomington	n, IL 61704	CITIZENSHIP China

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Customer No. 58,982 Attorney Docket No. 08350.1031-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-1031

1. WITNESS NAME VLAMMIR THEODOROF WITNESS SIGNATURE THEODOROF	DATE 07/18/07
ADDRESS 11013 N SERENE BLVD.	CITIZENSHIP USA
DUNLAP IL GISZI	144
2. WITNESS NAME MONOMMOND DON WITNESS SIGNATURE MORAMMOND S. Dar	DATE July 18,07
ADDRESS 5409 Haymendow Pl. #2-A	CITIZENSHIP PA-PGISTAN
Peoria IL 61615	
1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE HOISAN KIM	DATE Jul. 18, 2007
ADDRESS 2401 W. Alta Road, #3505, Peoria, IL 61615	спідемін South Korea (R.O.K.)
1. WITNESS NAME JLAMMIZ THEODOROF WITNESS SIGNATURE THEODOROF	DATE 87/18/07
ADDRESS 11013 N SERENE BLUD	CITIZENSHIP USA .
DUNLAP IL 61525	
2. WITNESS NAME MENGAMENT Day WITNESS SIGNATURE MENORS DAY	DATE July 18,07
ADDRESS 5409 Haymeadow R #2-A	CITIZENSHIP PA-MISTAN
Peoria JL 6/615	

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0186